
#7 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 15.82   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.95   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 16.20   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 16.22   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 16.39   (NW) 1(5) 4

6 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 17.77   (NW) 2(1) 3

7 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.83 17.821   (NW) 1(6) 2

8 KOBYLINSKI, Zosia SR Portsmouth 17.83 17.827   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 17.95   (NW) 2(3)

10 KEYES, Molly SR Pembroke 18.26   (NW) 2(4)

11 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 18.65   (NW) 2(5)

12 DANIELS, Ella JR Oyster River 18.78   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 15.82

2 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.95

3 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 16.20

4 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 16.22

5 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 16.39

6 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.83 17.821

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 17.77

2 KOBYLINSKI, Zosia SR Portsmouth 17.83 17.827

3 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 17.95

4 KEYES, Molly SR Pembroke 18.26

5 WALL, Zoie SO Pembroke 18.65

6 DANIELS, Ella JR Oyster River 18.78

#6 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GOULAS, Abby JR Concord 5:18.88 10

1:20.41 (1:20.41) 1:22.07 (2:42.47) 1:22.56 (4:05.03) 1:13.86 (5:18.88)

2 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 5:21.18 8
1:20.04 (1:20.04) 1:22.01 (2:42.05) 1:23.18 (4:05.23) 1:15.96 (5:21.18)

3 MCFARLAND, Alison JR Exeter 5:21.93 6
1:20.84 (1:20.84) 1:22.28 (2:43.12) 1:22.67 (4:05.78) 1:16.15 (5:21.93)

4 NYHAN, Molly SO Concord 5:23.38 5
1:20.49 (1:20.49) 1:22.50 (2:42.99) 1:23.35 (4:06.34) 1:17.04 (5:23.38)

5 ORCUTT, Morgane SR Concord 5:23.87 4
1:20.62 (1:20.62) 1:22.17 (2:42.79) 1:23.02 (4:05.80) 1:18.07 (5:23.87)

6 MADDEN, Anna SR Exeter 5:24.64 3
1:20.74 (1:20.74) 1:22.23 (2:42.96) 1:23.03 (4:05.99) 1:18.65 (5:24.64)

7 BROCHU, Maya SO Bow 5:25.95 2
1:21.14 (1:21.14) 1:22.49 (2:43.63) 1:22.69 (4:06.32) 1:19.64 (5:25.95)

8 WATT, Katie SR Concord 5:41.65 1
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#6 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:21.50 (1:21.50) 1:26.53 (2:48.02) 1:29.68 (4:17.70) 1:23.96 (5:41.65)

9 PINCOSKE, Alina FR Concord 5:45.85
1:21.58 (1:21.58) 1:26.74 (2:48.31) 1:32.03 (4:20.33) 1:25.52 (5:45.85)

10 ZAHN, Susanna SO Bow 5:55.66
1:22.18 (1:22.18) 1:28.90 (2:51.08) 1:33.53 (4:24.61) 1:31.05 (5:55.66)

11 MILLETTE, Tessa SR Coe-Brown 5:59.35
1:22.61 (1:22.61) 1:29.18 (2:51.78) 1:34.44 (4:26.22) 1:33.13 (5:59.35)

KENNEDY, Katherine JR Concord DNS

#4 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MALONE, Brianna SO Portsmouth Christian 59.48 1(1) 10

2 JENKINS, Lily FR Portsmouth 1:01.52 1(2) 8

3 AGRI, Autumn SR Exeter 1:01.61 1(3) 6

4 HRIZC, Mia SR Oyster River 1:02.01 1(4) 5

5 GREGORY, Meadow SO Exeter 1:02.29 1(5) 4

6 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie FR Portsmouth 1:02.58 2(1) 3

7 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:02.99 2(2) 2

8 KNAB, Clara FR Exeter 1:03.16 1(6) 1

9 PIZZI, Kristina SR Bow 1:03.50 2(3)

10 BURRUS, Kate FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.67 2(4)

11 BUTCHER, Kate SR Oyster River 1:05.49 2(5)

12 MERCIER, Grace SR Exeter 1:06.41 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MALONE, Brianna SO Portsmouth Christian 59.48

2 JENKINS, Lily FR Portsmouth 1:01.52

3 AGRI, Autumn SR Exeter 1:01.61

4 HRIZC, Mia SR Oyster River 1:02.01

5 GREGORY, Meadow SO Exeter 1:02.29

6 KNAB, Clara FR Exeter 1:03.16

Section 2 of 2

1 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie FR Portsmouth 1:02.58

2 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:02.99

3 PIZZI, Kristina SR Bow 1:03.50

4 BURRUS, Kate FR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:04.67

5 BUTCHER, Kate SR Oyster River 1:05.49

6 MERCIER, Grace SR Exeter 1:06.41

#2 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 26.48   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 26.53   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 26.76   (NW) 1(3) 6
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#2 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 26.83   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 FRASER, Ella SR Exeter 27.16   (NW) 1(5) 4

6 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 27.28   (NW) 1(6) 3

7 SAWYER, Isabelle JR Concord 28.90   (NW) 2(1) 2

8 QUIRK, Caroline SO Concord 29.06   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 ANDERSON, Macie SR Concord 29.12   (NW) 2(3)

10 CACERES, Malena SO Concord 29.34   (NW) 2(4)

11 PIMENTAL, Gabriela SR Concord 30.21   (NW) 2(5)

MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 26.48

2 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 26.53

3 LANGDON, Brianna JR John Stark 26.76

4 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 26.83

5 FRASER, Ella SR Exeter 27.16

6 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 27.28

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAWYER, Isabelle JR Concord 28.90

2 QUIRK, Caroline SO Concord 29.06

3 ANDERSON, Macie SR Concord 29.12

4 CACERES, Malena SO Concord 29.34

5 PIMENTAL, Gabriela SR Concord 30.21

MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord DNS

#12 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Concord (A) 9:57.46 10

2:30.09 (2:30.09) 2:33.12 (5:03.21) 2:30.66 (7:33.86) 2:23.60 (9:57.46)

2 Dover (A) 10:00.76 8
2:34.22 (2:34.22) 2:31.23 (5:05.45) 2:34.41 (7:39.86) 2:20.90 (10:00.76)

3 Coe-Brown (A) 10:03.86 6
2:35.60 (2:35.60) 2:34.29 (5:09.89) 2:35.14 (7:45.02) 2:18.85 (10:03.86)

4 Portsmouth (A) 10:11.07 5
2:28.77 (2:28.77) 2:36.32 (5:05.09) 2:32.94 (7:38.03) 2:33.05 (10:11.07)

5 Winnacunnet (A) 10:20.72 4
2:33.30 (2:33.30) 2:36.10 (5:09.39) 2:38.49 (7:47.87) 2:32.85 (10:20.72)

6 Exeter (A) 10:23.81 3
2:39.21 (2:39.21) 2:37.02 (5:16.23) 2:32.53 (7:48.75) 2:35.07 (10:23.81)

7 Oyster River (A) 10:27.71 2
2:33.78 (2:33.78) 2:37.32 (5:11.10) 2:36.17 (7:47.27) 2:40.45 (10:27.71)
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#10 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Exeter (A) 50.76 10

2 Portsmouth (A) 51.49 8

3 Coe-Brown (A) 52.01 6

4 Oyster River (A) 52.79 5

5 Concord (A) 53.23 4

6 Pembroke (A) 55.74 3

#20 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 33' 5" 33' 5" FOUL FOUL 33' 41 /2 10

2 ROSA, Alexia SR Exeter 28' 71 /2 28' 71 /2 27' 11" 28' 63 /4 27' 11 /2 8

3 KEYES, Molly SR Pembroke 26' 93 /4 26' 63 /4 26' 91 /4 26' 93 /4 24' 8" 6

4 ADAMS, Alexis SR Concord 25' 3" 23' 51 /4 25' 3" 25' 2" 24' 8" 5

5 HURLEY, Joslynn SO Pembroke 25' 01 /2 24' 11" 23' 41 /2 23' 101 /4 25' 01 /2 4

6 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie JR Concord 24' 111 /2 24' 71 /2 24' 111 /2 23' 31 /2 23' 71 /2 3

7 GRENIER, Madeleine SO Coe-Brown 24' 101 /4 23' 111 /2 23' 1" 24' 71 /4 24' 101 /4 2

8 GAISOR, Emmy JR Somersworth 23' 93 /4 22' 61 /4 21' 4" 23' 93 /4 22' 1" 1

9 CURTIS, Lilly SR Pembroke 21' 103 /4 20' 71 /2 18' 21 /4 21' 8" 21' 103 /4

10 CURTIS, Rachael SO Pembroke 18' 1" 16' 9" 18' 1" 16' 4" 18' 0"

LEDUKE, Piper SR Coe-Brown NM

LEAK, Victoria SO Merrimack VaNM

#16 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 7" 7' 1" 7' 7" 8' 1" 8' 7" 9' 1" 9' 7" 10' 1" Pts
1 EASTWOOD, Erin JR Exeter 9' 7" O O O O O O XXO XXX 10

2 BARTON, Kendall FR Concord 8' 1" P XXO O O XXX 8

3 VANDERSLICE, Anna SR Exeter 7' 7" O O O XXX 6

4 PARE, Nathalie SR Oyster River 7' 7" XO O O XXX 5

5 MULLER, Katherine SO Concord 7' 7" O O XO XXX 4

MALLOY, Josephine SO Coe-Brown NH

MIKELSON, Kelley FR Concord NH XXX

SCOPEL, Maia JR Oyster River NH XXX

BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown NH

#18 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 16' 10"   (NW) 15' 11" 15' 01 /2 15' 9" 16' 10" 2(1) 10

2 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 16' 3"   (NW) 15' 111 /2 16' 3" 16' 3" 15' 9" 2(2) 8

3 DOOLEY, Brynn SR Portsmouth 16' 0"   (NW) 14' 91 /2 13' 01 /2 16' 0" 16' 0" 1(1) 6

4 PARKER, Allison SR Spaulding 15' 10"   (NW) 14' 53 /4 15' 10" 14' 6" 15' 21 /2 2(3) 5

5 GREGORY, Meadow SO Exeter 15' 9"   (NW) FOUL 15' 9" 15' 2" 15' 9" 2(4) 4

6 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 15' 43 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /2 15' 43 /4 14' 11 /2 FOUL 2(5) 3

7 NADA, Mariam FR Portsmouth 15' 4"   (NW) 14' 6" 14' 9" 13' 7" 15' 4" 1(2) 2

8 SILVEIRA, Hope SO Spaulding 15' 2"   (NW) 15' 2" 14' 83 /4 14' 8" 14' 6" 1(3) 1

9 PARE, Nathalie SR Oyster River 15' 0"   (NW) 14' 0" FOUL 13' 111 /2 15' 0" 1(4)
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#18 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
10 COWAN, Alexis SO Coe-Brown 14' 10"   (NW) 14' 61 /4 14' 2" 14' 10" 14' 41 /2 1(5)

11 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 14' 10"   (NW) 14' 1" 14' 3" FOUL 14' 10" 1(6)

12 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 14' 61 /2   (NW) 13' 1" 13' 1" 13' 10" 14' 61 /2 1(7)

COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River NM 2

LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DOOLEY, Brynn SR Portsmouth 16' 0"   (NW) 14' 91 /2 13' 01 /2 16' 0" 16' 0"

2 NADA, Mariam FR Portsmouth 15' 4"   (NW) 14' 6" 14' 9" 13' 7" 15' 4"

3 SILVEIRA, Hope SO Spaulding 15' 2"   (NW) 15' 2" 14' 83 /4 14' 8" 14' 6"

4 PARE, Nathalie SR Oyster River 15' 0"   (NW) 14' 0" FOUL 13' 111 /2 15' 0"

5 COWAN, Alexis SO Coe-Brown 14' 10"   (NW) 14' 61 /4 14' 2" 14' 10" 14' 41 /2

6 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 14' 10"   (NW) 14' 1" 14' 3" FOUL 14' 10"

7 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 14' 61 /2   (NW) 13' 1" 13' 1" 13' 10" 14' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 16' 10"   (NW) 15' 11" 15' 01 /2 15' 9" 16' 10"

2 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 16' 3"   (NW) 15' 111 /2 16' 3" 16' 3" 15' 9"

3 PARKER, Allison SR Spaulding 15' 10"   (NW) 14' 53 /4 15' 10" 14' 6" 15' 21 /2

4 GREGORY, Meadow SO Exeter 15' 9"   (NW) FOUL 15' 9" 15' 2" 15' 9"

5 DULIN, Shealee SR Oyster River 15' 43 /4   (NW) 14' 71 /2 15' 43 /4 14' 11 /2 FOUL

COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River NM

LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter NM

#22 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 110' 2" 110' 2" 106' 5" 107' 11 /2 101' 11 /2 10

2 VORSTER, Samantha SR Exeter 99' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 99' 61 /4 FOUL 8

3 GAISOR, Emmy JR Somersworth 90' 33 /4 79' 51 /2 85' 111 /2 80' 21 /2 90' 33 /4 6

4 ADAMS, Alexis SR Concord 82' 101 /2 82' 11 /2 80' 81 /2 81' 6" 82' 101 /2 5

5 GATCHELL, Camryn SR Coe-Brown 81' 01 /2 81' 01 /2 FOUL 79' 8" 74' 8" 4

6 GRENIER, Madeleine SO Coe-Brown 80' 51 /2 70' 91 /4 76' 10" 80' 51 /2 79' 93 /4 3

7 SARGENT, Alessandra SO Bow 80' 2" 73' 8" 67' 5" 73' 21 /2 80' 2" 2

8 BOWES, Maggie FR Pembroke 75' 11 /2 FOUL 71' 9" 75' 11 /2 FOUL 1

9 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie JR Concord 73' 51 /2 71' 5" FOUL 73' 51 /2 61' 51 /2

10 MASON, Sierra JR Bow 72' 0" FOUL 72' 0" 60' 11 /4 FOUL

11 WHITNEY, Anna SO Exeter 69' 2" FOUL FOUL FOUL 69' 2"

12 WONDAL, Lucia JR Spaulding 65' 21 /2 60' 41 /2 62' 9" 61' 21 /4 65' 21 /2

LEAK, Victoria SO Merrimack VaNM

#14 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 5" 4' 7" 4' 9" Pts
1 POTTER, Sarah SO Concord 4' 7" O XO XXX 10

2 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 4' 7" XO XO XXX 7

2 PIMENTAL, Gabriela SR Concord 4' 7" XO XO XXX 7
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#14 Women's High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 5" 4' 7" 4' 9" Pts
4 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 4' 7" O XXO XXX 5

5 MIKELSON, Kelley FR Concord 4' 7" XXO XXO XXX 4

6 KESLER, Grace SO Oyster River 4' 5" O XXX 3

7 ROSE, Alliana FR Exeter 4' 5" XXO XXX 2

LEE, Makenna JR Coe-Brown NH XXX

KNAB, Clara FR Exeter NH XXX

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Exeter EXET 107

2 Concord CONC 91

3 Coe-Brown COE- 60

4 Oyster River OYST 52

5 Portsmouth PORT 41

6 Pembroke PEMB 14

7 Portsmouth Christian POR2 10

8 Dover DOVE 8

8 Merrimack Valley MERR 8

10 Somersworth SOME 7

11 John Stark JOHN 6

11 Spaulding SPAU 6

13 Winnacunnet WINN 4

13 Bow BOW 4
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